Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method » Unintentional Species
A/C Powder |
Intentional I
Ducks, Feral I
Barriers, Netting |
Intentional I
Gannets, Northern I
Car/Truck

Intentional I

Cowbirds, Brown-Headed

Coyotes

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, Mottled

Egrets, Cattle

Egrets, Great

Falcons, American Kestrels

Hawks, Red-Shouldered

Herons, Great Blue

Herons, Little Blue

Killdeers

Martins, Purple

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

229

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

80

85

25

24
1

1

2
69
200
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. reed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Car/Truck |

Intentional I

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Mockingbirds, Northern

Plovers, Black-Bellied

Plovers, Golden, American

Raccoons

Robins, American

Swallows, Barn

Terns, Gull-Billed

Turkeys, Wild

Vultures, Turkey

Effigy, Vulture |

Intentional I

Vultures, Black

Vultures, Turkey

Electronic Harassment Devices (Other) |

Intentional I

Blackbirds, Red-Winged

Coyotes

Crows, American

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

39

41

64

60
652

20
20

285
187

139
1
694
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /
Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Electronic Harassment Devices (Other) |

Firearms

Intentional

Intentional

Egrets, Cattle

Falcons, American Kestrels

Hawks, Cooper’s

Hawks, Red-Shouldered

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Herons, Great Blue

Jays, Blue

Killdeers

Mockingbirds, Northern

Plovers, Golden, American

Robins, American

Starlings, European

Turkeys, Wild

Vultures, Turkey

Anhingas

Armadillos, Nine-Banded

Beavers

10
63
4

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

A W W
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method » Unintentional Species
Firearms |

Intentional I

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Blackbirds, (Mixed Species)

Blackbirds, Red-Winged

Caimans, Spectacled

Coots, American

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Cowbirds, Brown-Headed

Coyotes

Crows, American

Crows, Fish

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Doves, Collared, Eurasian

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, Mottled

Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged

Ducks, Whistling, Black-Bellied

Egrets, Cattle

Egrets, Great

Egrets, Snowy

15
22
99
45
63
15
39
10
52

782

15

1,259

51

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

100

517

36
60

1,865

1,663
20
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. Freed/
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |
Intentional I
Fowl, Pea I 1
Foxes, Gray I 2
Geese, Canada I 7
Grackles, Boat-Tailed | 382 600
Grackles, Common I 158 1
Grebes, Pied-Billed | 10
Gulls, Black-Backed, Lesser I 1
Gulls, Herring I 338 100
Gulls, Laughing | 2560 2,920
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 22 75
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks I 1
Hawks, Red-Shouldered I 5
Hawks, Red-Tailed | 2
Herons, Great Blue I 10 2
Herons, Little Blue I 1
Ibises, White I 35
Iguanas, Black Spiny-Tailed | 1,275
Iguanas, Green I 51
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 5 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional
Firearms |

Intentional

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Killdeers

Kites, Mississippi

Lizards, (Other)

Lizards, Monitor

Martins, Purple

Meadowlarks, Eastern

Mockingbirds, Northern

Moorhens, Common

Nighthawks (All)

Opossums, Virginia

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Plovers, Black-Bellied

Plovers, Golden, American

Quail (All)

Rabbits, Cottontail

Raccoons

Robins, American

Sandpipers, Least

329

42
158

19
212
13
520
3
61
1

1
24
18
22

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

98

15

30

198

30

17
189

1,086
44

Page 6 of 17



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/

Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Firearms

Handcaught/Gathered

Intentional

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Sandpipers, Pectoral

Snipes, Common

Starlings, European

Stilts, Black-Necked

Swallows, Barn

Swallows, Tree

Swine, Feral

Terns, Gull-Billed

Turkeys, Wild

Vultures, Black

Vultures, Turkey

Yellowlegs, Greater

Yellowlegs, Lesser

Alligators, American

Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids I

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, Mallards

17

224
55
180

328

18

128
417

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

27

329

324

55
180
979

29

11
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

reed/

Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Handcaught/Gathered |
Intentional I
Frigatebirds (All) | 2
Gannets, Northern I 5
Grebes, Pied-Billed | 1
Gulls, Herring I 1
Gulls, Laughing I 19
Herons, Great Blue I 4
Loons, Common I 1
Pelicans, Brown I 2
Sandpipers, Least I 1
Shearwaters (Other) I 3
Snakes, Non-Venomous (Other) I 8
Starlings, European I 1
Terns, Sandwich | 2
Turtles Other I 9
Lasers (All) (Deterrent) |
Intentional I
Vultures, Turkey | 90
Nets, Mist |
Intentional I
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 8 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

reed/

Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Nets, Mist |
Intentional I
Sparrows, House/English I 3
Nets, Other |
Intentional I
Birds, Unidentifiable I 1
Doves, Collared, Eurasian I 1
Doves, Mourning | 1
Ducks, Mallards I 1
Gannets, Northern I 7
Gulls, Laughing I 6
Herons, Green I 2
Loons, Common I 3
Pelicans, Brown I 1
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 1
Rails, Virginia I 1
Physical Actions (Hand/Voice) |
Intentional I
Crows, American | 7
Eagles, Bald I 1
Egrets, Cattle I 1
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 9 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. Freed/
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Physical Actions (Hand/Voice) |
Intentional I
Egrets, Great I 13
Falcons, American Kestrels I 8
Hawks, Red-Shouldered I 3
Herons, Great Blue I 2
Herons, Little Blue I 4
Meadowlarks, Eastern | 15
Ospreys I 1
Plovers, Semipalmated I 25
Terns, Gull-Billed I 3
Yellowlegs, Lesser I 3
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Intentional I
Anhingas I 14
Blackbirds, Red-Winged I 351
Coots, American I 48
Cormorants, Double-Crested I 15
Cowbirds, Brown-Headed | 6
Cranes, Sandhill I 156
Crows, American I 234
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 10 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. Freed/
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Intentional I
Crows, Fish I 20
Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids I 3
Doves, Mourning I 1,028
Ducks, Mottled I 401
Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged I 435
Ducks, Whistling, Black-Bellied I 321
Eagles, Bald I 19
Egrets, Cattle I 62,814
Egrets, Great I 1,058
Egrets, Snowy I 21
Falcons, American Kestrels I 103
Grackles, Boat-Tailed I 168,727
Grackles, Common | 2,253
Grebes, Pied-Billed | 60
Gulls, Herring | 23,450
Gulls, Laughing | 163,815
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 2,010
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks I 39
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 11 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. Freed/
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Intentional I
Hawks, Red-Shouldered I 46
Hawks, Red-Tailed | 5
Herons, Great Blue I 100
Herons, Little Blue | 30
Herons, Night, Yellow-Crowned I 14
Ibises, Glossy I 27
Ibises, White | 10,923
Killdeers I 1,326
Kites, Mississippi I 1
Loons, Common I 3
Martins, Purple I 545
Meadowlarks, Eastern I 145
Mockingbirds, Northern I 1
Moorhens, Common I 12
Nighthawks (All) | 491
Ospreys I 57
Parakeets, Monk | 2
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 630

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. Freed/
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pyrotechnics (All) |

Intentional I
Plovers, Black-Bellied I 30
Plovers, Golden, American I 414
Plovers, Semipalmated I 40
Robins, American I 1,706
Sandpipers, Least I 2
Sandpipers, Pectoral | 30
Starlings, European I 13,290
Stilts, Black-Necked I 553
Storks, Wood (T/E) | 15
Swallows, Barn I 10,063
Swallows, Tree I 346
Terns, Common I 2
Terns, Gull-Billed | 33
Turkeys, Wild | 68
Vultures, Black | 11,447
Vultures, Turkey | 26,712
Yellowlegs, Greater | 87
Yellowlegs, Lesser I 43

Unintentional I

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 13 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

reed/

Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Unintentional I
Ibises, White | 1,455
Storks, Wood (T/E) I 17
Snares, Neck |
Intentional I
Beavers I 104
Coyotes | 35
Deer, White-Tailed (Wild) | 1
Foxes, Red I 1
Raccoons I 4
Swine, Feral | 2
Unintentional I
Foxes, Gray I 2
Foxes, Red | 2 1
Otters, River I 1
Raccoons I 1
Traps, Body Grip |
Intentional I
Beavers I 8
Raccoons | 1
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 14 of 17

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. Freed/
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Cage |
Intentional I
Armadillos, Nine-Banded I 2
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging I 68 5
Foxes, Gray I 1
Foxes, Red I 3
Iguanas, Green I 54
Opossums, Virginia | 33 55
Raccoons I 457 342
Rats, Black (Roof) I 3
Skunks, Spotted I 1
Squirrels, Red | 2 39
Swine, Feral | 1,252
Unintentional I
Armadillos, Nine-Banded I 4
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging I 4
Opossums, Virginia I 4 208
Otters, River I 1
Rabbits, Swamp I 3

Traps, Drive/Corral |

Intentional I

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /
Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Traps, Drive/Corral

Traps, Foothold (Padded)

Intentional

Intentional

Geese, Canada

Beavers

Bobcats

Cats, Feral/Free Ranging

Coyotes

Foxes, Red

Opossums, Virginia

Rabbits, Cottontail

Raccoons
Unintentional I
Bobcats I
Foxes, Gray I
Foxes, Red I
Traps, Other |
Intentional I
Bobcats I
Traps, Pole |
Intentional I

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

79

64

16

16
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free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Florida - FY 2010

. Freed/
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Pole |
Intentional I
Falcons, American Kestrels I 1 57
Vehicles (All) |
Intentional I
Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids I 1
Doves, Mourning I 5
Egrets, Great I 1
Falcons, American Kestrels I 33
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks I 1
Hawks, Red-Shouldered I 2
Herons, Great Blue I 1
Killdeers I 11
Plovers, Semipalmated I 30
Robins, American I 200
Turkeys, Wild I 10
Total Take for FL 12,669 825 524,220

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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